HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND THE ENVIRONMENT

February 12,2007 Hearing Room C
1:00 P.M. Tapes 26 - 27

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair
Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer
Rep. Bob Jenson
Rep. Greg Macpherson
Rep. Greg Smith

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice-Chair
STAFF PRESENT: Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator

Ian Tolleson, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2251 — Public Hearing
HB 2294 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
26A 003 Chair Dingfelder calls meeting to order at 1:03 p.m.
HB 2251 — PUBLIC HEARING
012 Patrick Allen, Manager Office of Regulatory Streamlining,
Department of Consumer and Business Services (EXHIBIT A)
065 Kevin Moynahan, Assistant Director, Wetlands and Waterways
Conservation Division (EXHIBIT B)
169 Chair Dingfelder
171 Rep. Jenson
179 Moynahan
187 Rep. Jenson
195 Moynahan
199 Rep. Jenson
211 Moynahan
219 Rep. Jenson
227 Moynahan
232 Rep. Jenson
26A 240 Rep. Macpherson
246 Moynahan
262 Rep. Macpherson
278 Moynahan
286 Allen
310 Chair Dingfelder
322 Louise Solliday, Director, Department of State Lands

350 Chair Dingfelder
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HB 2294 — PUBLIC HEARING

357
400
409
424
435
443
456
018
053
055
057
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154
158
159
160
171
174
208
214
224
226
227
234
264
267
269
326
338
348
349

375
387
020
038
039
056
363

092
094
098
102
110
116
118

Solliday

Chair Dingfelder
Moynahan

Chair Dingfelder
Solliday

Allen

Chair Dingfelder
Mel Stewart, Citizen, Salem (EXHIBIT C)
Chair Dingfelder
Stewart

Chair Dingfelder

Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Department of Fish and Wildlife
(EXHIBIT D)

Chair Dingfelder

Elicker

Chair Dingfelder

Elicker

Chair Dingfelder

Elicker

Chair Dingfelder

Brad Staples, River Guide, Western Fishing Adventures
Chair Dingfelder

Staples

Chair Dingfelder

Les Perkins, Member, Farmers Conservative Alliance

Chair Dingfelder

Perkins

John Merwin, President, Bagley Ditch Corporation

Chair Dingfelder

David Moskowitz, Consultant, Confluence Consulting LLC
Chair Dingfelder

Dennis Richey, Executive Director, Oregon Anglers (EXHIBIT
E)

Chair Dingfelder

Richard Kosesan, Representative, Water for Life

Kosesan

Chair Dingfelder

Jim Welsh, Representative, Oregon Cattlemen’s Association
Chair Dingfelder

Anita Winkler, Executive Director, Oregon Water Resources
Congress (EXHIBIT F)

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Jenson

Winkler

Rep. Jenson

Winkler

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. G. Smith
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Elicker

Rep. G. Smith

Elicker

Ray Hartlerode, Fish Screening & Passage Program Manager,
Department of Fish & Wildlife
Rep. G. Smith

Hartlerode

Rep. G. Smith

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Jenson

Hartlerode

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. G. Smith

Elicker

Chair Dingfelder

Elicker

Rep. G. Smith

Elicker

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

26B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

236
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James W. Buell Ph. D., Fish Biologist, Portland (EXHIBIT G)
Bernard Damon, Resident, Heppner (EXHIBIT H)

George Meredith, Owner, Grouse Mountain Ranch (EXHIBIT I)
Patrick Voigt, Chair, Grant Soil & Water Conservation District
(EXHIBIT J)

Chair Dingfelder adjourns meeting at 2:22 p.m.

HB 2251, Water-Related Permitting Executive Summery, Patrick Allen, 46 pp
HB 2251, written testimony, Kevin Moynahan, 2 pp

HB 2251, written testimony, Mel Stewart, 3 pp

HB 2294, written testimony, Roy Elicker, 4 pp

HB 2294, written testimony, Dennis Richey, 1 p

HB 2294, written testimony, Anita Winkler, 1 p

HB 2294, written testimony, James Buell, 2pp

HB 2294. written testimony, Bernard Damon, 1 p

HB 2294, written testimony, George Meredith, 2 pp

HB 2294, written testimony, Patrick Voigt, 1 p



