HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND THE ENVIRONMENT

February 12, 2007 Hearing Room C 1:00 P.M. Tapes 26 - 27

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair Rep. E. Terry Beyer Rep. Bob Jenson Rep. Greg Macpherson Rep. Greg Smith
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice-Chair
STAFF PRESENT:	Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator Ian Tolleson, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 2251 – Public Hearing HB 2294 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
26A	003	Chair Dingfelder calls meeting to order at 1:03 p.m.
<u>HB 2251 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	012	Patrick Allen, Manager Office of Regulatory Streamlining,
		Department of Consumer and Business Services (EXHIBIT A)
	065	Kevin Moynahan, Assistant Director, Wetlands and Waterways Conservation Division (EXHIBIT B)
	169	Chair Dingfelder
	171	Rep. Jenson
	179	Moynahan
	187	Rep. Jenson
	195	Moynahan
	199	Rep. Jenson
	211	Moynahan
	219	Rep. Jenson
	227	Moynahan
	232	Rep. Jenson
26A	240	Rep. Macpherson
	246	Moynahan
	262	Rep. Macpherson
	278	Moynahan
	286	Allen
	310	Chair Dingfelder
	322	Louise Solliday, Director, Department of State Lands
	350	Chair Dingfelder

	357	Solliday
	400	Chair Dingfelder
	409	Moynahan
	424	Chair Dingfelder
	435	Solliday
	443	Allen
	456	Chair Dingfelder
27A	018	Mel Stewart, Citizen, Salem (EXHIBIT C)
	053	Chair Dingfelder
	055	Stewart
	057	Chair Dingfelder
<u>HB 2294 – P</u>	UBLIC HEARING	-
	073	Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Department of Fish and Wildlife (EXHIBIT D)
	154	Chair Dingfelder
	158	Elicker
	159	Chair Dingfelder
	160	Elicker
	171	Chair Dingfelder
	174	Elicker
	208	Chair Dingfelder
	214	Brad Staples, River Guide, Western Fishing Adventures
	224	Chair Dingfelder
	226	Staples
	227	Chair Dingfelder
	234	Les Perkins, Member, Farmers Conservative Alliance
	264	Chair Dingfelder
	267	Perkins
	269	John Merwin, President, Bagley Ditch Corporation
	326	Chair Dingfelder
	338	David Moskowitz, Consultant, Confluence Consulting LLC
27A	348	Chair Dingfelder
	349	Dennis Richey, Executive Director, Oregon Anglers (EXHIBIT
		E)
	375	Chair Dingfelder
	387	Richard Kosesan, Representative, Water for Life
26B	020	Kosesan
	038	Chair Dingfelder
	039	Jim Welsh, Representative, Oregon Cattlemen's Association
	056	Chair Dingfelder
	363	Anita Winkler, Executive Director, Oregon Water Resources
	092	Congress (EXHIBIT F) Chair Directolder
		Chair Dingfelder
	094	Rep. Jenson Winklor
	098	Winkler Ban, Januar
	102	Rep. Jenson Winklor
	110	Winkler Chair Directalder
	116	Chair Dingfelder
	118	Rep. G. Smith

122	Elicker
123	Rep. G. Smith
133	Elicker
138	Ray Hartlerode, Fish Screening & Passage Program Manager,
	Department of Fish & Wildlife
144	Rep. G. Smith
147	Hartlerode
157	Rep. G. Smith
159	Chair Dingfelder
160	Rep. Jenson
162	Hartlerode
175	Chair Dingfelder
176	Rep. G. Smith
180	Elicker
188	Chair Dingfelder
189	Elicker
207	Rep. G. Smith
214	Elicker

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

James W. Buell Ph. D., Fish Biologist, Portland (EXHIBIT G)	
Bernard Damon, Resident, Heppner (EXHIBIT H)	
George Meredith, Owner, Grouse Mountain Ranch (EXHIBIT I)	
Patrick Voigt, Chair, Grant Soil & Water Conservation District	
(EXHIBIT J)	
Chair Dingfelder adjourns meeting at 2:22 p.m.	

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

236

26B

- A. HB 2251, Water-Related Permitting Executive Summery, Patrick Allen, 46 pp
- B. HB 2251, written testimony, Kevin Moynahan, 2 pp
- C. HB 2251, written testimony, Mel Stewart, 3 pp
- D. HB 2294, written testimony, Roy Elicker, 4 pp
- E. HB 2294, written testimony, Dennis Richey, 1 p
- F. HB 2294, written testimony, Anita Winkler, 1 p
- G. HB 2294, written testimony, James Buell, 2pp
- H. HB 2294. written testimony, Bernard Damon, 1 p
- I. HB 2294, written testimony, George Meredith, 2 pp
- J. HB 2294, written testimony, Patrick Voigt, 1 p